502674934 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Date:

EPAS ID: PAT2721541

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON\			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date	
ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC. 02/28/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: IMAGE INSIGHT INC.					
Street Address:	87 CHURCH	STRE	ET		
City:	EAST HARTFORD				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code: 06108-3728					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 7391028			028		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (412)281-0717					
Phone: (412) 454-5000					
Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP					
Address Line 1: 500 GRANT STREET					
Address Line 4: SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507					
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			140053.00101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CURTIS C. WADSWORTH, REG. NO. 57475		
Signature:			/Curtis C. Wadsworth/		

PATENT 502674934 REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0432

02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Short_Form_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Short_Form_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Short_Form_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Short_Form_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of 28th day of February, 2011.

WHEREAS, ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a business address at 87 Church Street, East Hartford, CT 06108-3728, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), desires to assign its right, title and interest in and to the issued patents and pending applications listed on Schedule I (collectively, the "PATENT PROPERTY") to:

IMAGE INSIGHT INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a business address of 87 Church Street, East Hartford, CT 06108-3728, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor for said PATENT PROPERTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said PATENT PROPERTY and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND it is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time a request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said PATENT PROPERTY in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said PATENT PROPERTY, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said PATENT PROPERTY in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0434

THE ASSIGNOR FURTHER WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said PATENT PROPERTY, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications in said PATENT PROPERTY, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT, hereunto sets his hand and seal on this 27th day of Jalauary, 2014.

ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC.

	By: Muhal b- Jone Name: Michael A. Serio Title: President
	IMAGE INSIGHT INC.
	By:
	Name: Peter R. Solomon
	Title:
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
COUNTY OF)	ss:
and refer Schould to me known, and known	y acid, personally appeared before me Michael Serio own by me to be the same person described in and who knowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and

-2-

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0435

SUSAN A. WHITE Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires April 30, 2016

PATENT PROPERTY

2.6 P.2.807 (114	Case Number	Ctrry	SubCase	CaseType	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Aut. H. H. H. Charles Conditions Conditions	53.001	AE	38	PCT	Published	2007/768	02/28/2006		
AU 07 PCT Cranted 2006330059 07262006 2006330059 AZ 40 120 Granted 200701831 07282006 014137 BY 88 EUC Granted 200701831 07282006 200880014332.6 COA 05 PCT Granted 200701831.8 07282006 200480014332.6 EB 13 PCT Granted 2006801432.6 07282006 200680014332.6 EB 13 PCT Granted 200684837.8 07282006 200680014332.6 LB 3 PCT Published 400484837.8 07282006 104197 LB 4 PCT Published 10-2007-0008 185332 104197 LB 4 PCT Published 10-2007-0008 10-202006 104137 KR 59 FUC Granted 10-2007-0002252 07282006 104137 KR 59 FUC Granted 207071851 07282006 104	53.004	MAM	485	Eulo	Granted	200701851	0.22.82.006 - 12		
BY SS EUC Granted 200701851 0.2282006 0.04137 CA AS EUC Granted 200701851 0.2282006 0.04137 CA AS FCT PCT Published 2008001432.6 0.2282006 2008001432.5 CA AS FCT Connect 2008001432.6 0.2282006 2008001432.5 EA 19 FCT Published 200800143.2 0.2282006 144137 EA 19 FCT Published 1505451 0.2282006 18332 IL 08 FCT Published 200701851 0.2282006 14137 IL 08 FCT Published 10-20070252 0.2282006 14137 IL 08 FCT Published 10-20070252 0.2282006 14137 KR 99 PCT Published 10-20070252 0.2282006 14137 KR 99 PCT Published 10-200708531 0.2282006	53.001	AU	07	PCT	Granted	2006330059	02/26/2006	2006330059	01/12/2012
BY SS EUC Granted 200701851 02.028/2006 014137 CN 9 PCT Printing 200701851 02.028/2006 2008/8014352.6 EP 19 PCT Granted 2006/8014352.6 02.028/2006 14137 EP 13 PCT Published 668/48837.8 02.028/2006 14137 IL 03 PCT Published 159/4131 02.02/2006 185532 IL 10 PCT Published 10.07-558114 02.02/2006 185532 IL 10 PCT Published 10.07-558114 02.02/2006 185532 IL 10 PCT Published 10.007-558114 02.02/2006 185532 IL 10 PCT Published 10.007-52222 02.02/2006 14137 KR 9 PCT Published 10.007-52222 02.02/2006 14137 KR 9 PCT Published 10.007-52222 02.02/2006	53:001	AZ^{\dagger}	494	EUG T. TE	Granted	(200701851)	02/28/2006s	1446 (1446)	
CA Decr Part Crimited 200880014352.6 022282006 200880014352.6 EA 19 PCT Granted 200880014352.6 022282006 200880014352.6 EP 13 PCT Published 6684837.8 02282006 14137 EP 13 PCT Granted 185532 02282006 185532 II 08 PCT Granted 185532 02282006 185532 IP 40 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02282006 185532 IP 40 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02282006 104137 KR 40 PCT Published 10-2007-7022252 02282006	53.001	BY	58	EUC	Granted	200701851	02/28/2006	014137	10/29/2010
CN 29 PCT Granted 200680014322.6 02282006 200680014352.6 FA 19 PCT Granted 20068801432.6 0.0282006 0.04177 FP 13 DIV Partine 13194131 0.2282006 185322 IL 0.8 PCT Granted 1.0207.558114 0.2282006 185322 IN 2.8 PCT Published 14.00.407.7702252 0.2282006 185322 IN 2.9 PCT Published 10-2007-7702252 0.2282006 0.14137 KR 0.9 PCT Granted 2.00701851 0.2282006 0.14137 KR 0.9 PCT Granted 2.00701851 0.2	23.00f	CA		PGF	Published	2599581	.02/28/2006		
EA 19 PCT Published 06287306 02287006 IP 13 PCT Published 0688378 02282006 IP 13 DIV Published 16394187 02282006 IP 14 PCT Published 1707-0500 185532 IP 19 PCT Published 2007-558114 0278/2006 185532 IP 19 PCT Published 2007-558114 0278/2006 185532 KR 99 PCT Published 2007-558114 0278/2006 014137 KR 99 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 0278/2006 014137 KR 59 EUC Granted 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 014137 KR 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 KR 56 IS PCT Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 KR 56 IS P	53.001	S	29	PCT	Granted	200680014352.6	02/28/2006	200680014352.6	04/17/2013
EP 03 PCT Published 06848837.8 02/28/2006 II 08 PCT Granted 13/94131 02/28/2006 185532 II 08 PCT Granted 1485323 02/26/2006 185532 IP 0.4 PCT Published 2007-558114 02/28/2006 185332 IP 0.4 PCT Published 10-2007-7022552 02/28/2006 014137 KZ 9 PCT Published 2007-7022552 02/28/2006 014137 KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 KZ 50 PCT Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 US <td>53.001</td> <td></td> <td>19</td> <td>PCT</td> <td>Granted</td> <td>200701851 (1) (1)</td> <td>02/28/2006</td> <td>014137</td> <td></td>	53.001		19	PCT	Granted	200701851 (1) (1)	02/28/2006	014137	
EP 13 DIW Pending 13 joint 13 joint 185532 022652006 185532 II. 08 PCT Chainted 185532 022662006 185532 JP 04 PCT Published 2007-558114 027282006 185532 KR 09 PCT Published 2007-702222 02282006 014137 KR 09 PCT Published 2007-702222 02282006 014137 KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02282006 014137 KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02282006 014137 KZ 8 FCT Granted 200701851 02282006 014137 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 052282006 014137 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05720/2008 1737410 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05713/2013	53.001	EP	03	PCT	Published	06848837.8	02/28/2006		
IL 08 PCT Granted 185532 02/26/2006 185532 ID 28 PCT Published 430/Al/MNPP2007 02/28/2006 185532 IP 44 PCT Published 2007-588114 02/28/2006 12/28/2006 KR 69 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 014137 KR 69 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 014137 KR 69 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 014137 KR 69 PCT Chaired 20/07/0851 02/28/2006 014137 KR 60 PCT Granted 20/07/64±3 02/28/2006 014137 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05/28/2005 737410 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05/13/2013 434589 US 41 CON Granted 12/26/2006 09/13/2013 43458	53.001	EP		DIV	Pending	13194151	02/28/2006		
IN 2.2 PCT Published 2007-558114 0.228/2006 IP 04 PCT Published 2007-558114 0.228/2006 IP 64 DIV Perdun 30.1-160868 0.228/2006 KR 09 PCT Published 10-2007-7022252 0.228/2006 KR 65 PCT Published 10-2007-7022252 0.228/2006 0.14137 KR 69 PCT Published 10-2007-7022252 0.228/2006 0.14137 KR 69 PCT Granted 207/01851 0.228/2006 0.14137 KR 10 PCT Granted 207/01851 0.228/2006 0.14137 US 11 CON Granted 11/164027 0.228/2006 0.14137 US 11 CON Granted 12/12389 0.6/17/2010 3.590/2 US 41 CON Granted 12/12389 0.6/17/2010 3.580/2 US 10 PRO	53.001	IL	80	PCT	Granted	185532	02/26/2006	185532	10/01/2011
JP 04 PCT Published 2007-558114 02/28/2006 KR 09 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 KR 09 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 KR 09 PCT Published 10-2007-702252 02/28/2006 014137 KR 09 PCT Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 KB DC PCT Granted 20701851 02/28/2006 014137 KB DC PCT Granted 20701851 02/28/2006 014137 VS 11 CON Expired 60/656980 02/28/2006 014137 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 02/28/2006 339,028 US 31 CON Granted 13/34482 02/12/2013 338,0489 US 31 CON Pending 14/026353 09/13/2013 358,047 US 11 CON </td <td>153-00T-</td> <td>Ä</td> <td>28</td> <td>PCT</td> <td>Published</td> <td>1430/MEIWINP/2007</td> <td>02/28/2/0062-1/s</td> <td></td> <td></td>	153-00T-	Ä	28	PCT	Published	1430/MEIWINP/2007	02/28/2/0062-1/s		
KR 99 PCT Published 10-2007-702255 02/28/2006 KR 69 PCT Published 10-2007-702255 02/28/2006 KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 04137 KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 04137 KU 68 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 04137 VX 10 PCT Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 04137 US 11 CON Granted 1/1/36/02 07/28/2006 1/31/31 US 11 CON Granted 1/1/36/02 05/20/2008 7/34/10 US 31 CON Granted 1/3/34801 1/20/28/2006 8/18/93/2 US 31 CON Granted 1/3/34801 1/20/28/2006 8/18/34/2 US 31 CON Granted 1/3/34/201 8/18/34/2 US 00 PRO	53.001	JP	04	PCT	Published	2007-558114	02/28/2006		
KR 69 PCT Published 10-2007-7022552 02/28/2006 KR 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 KU 68 EUC Granted 20/01851 02/28/2006 014137 NG PC Granted 20/01651 02/28/2006 014137 US 11 CON Expired 60/656980 02/28/2006 134928 US 11 CON Granted 12/128/12 02/28/2005 134928 US 11 CON Granted 12/128/12 06/11/2010 8 1585/30 US 31 CON Granted 12/128/14 06/11/2010 8 1585/30 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/20/2013 8 585/30 US 51 CON Expired 4/026/353 09/14/2012 8 585/30 WO 0	53.00L	H	14/2	DIVERSE	Pending	2013-160868 宗皇宗宗皇宗	02.88.2006		
KZ 59 BIV Unition 20701851 0228/2006 014137 AX 56 FCT Granted 20701851 0228/2006 014137 RU 68 EUC Granted 200701851 0228/2006 014137 SG 13 FCT Granted 2007065043 0278/2006 014137 VS 13 FCT Granted 2007065080 0278/2006 014137 US 11 CON Granted 11/1364027 0278/2006 139/28 US 11 CON Granted 12/12879 05/20/2008 773/410 0 US 21 CON Granted 12/12879 06/11/2016 8188950- US 41 CON Granted 13/14801 12/02606 33/14801 12/02606 US 41 CON Granted 13/14801 09/14/2013 845039 US 11 CON Granted 13/02606 00/12/2013 8450	53.001	KR	60	PCT	Published	10-2007-7022252	02/28/2006		
KZ 59 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 RU 68 EUC Granted 20710503. 02.26/2016 27409 RU 68 EUC Granted 200701851 02.28/2006 014137 SG 18 PCI Granted 2107065043 02/28/2006 134928 US 00 PRO Expired 60/656980 02/28/2006 134928 US 11 CON Granted 11/104607 02/28/2006 737410 US 21 CON Granted 12/123879 05/20/2008 737410 US 31 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/201 8158950 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2013 855347 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 02/26/2006 79/14/2012 WO 02 ORD Expired US22006/006914 02/26/2006 90/14/2012 <tr< td=""><td></td><td>KR</td><td></td><td>DIV</td><td>Unfilled</td><td>一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr<>		KR		DIV	Unfilled	一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一种,一			
RU 68 EUC Granted 207/105/34 02/28/2006 014137 SG 18 PCT Granted 200/10/65/43 02/28/2006 014137 US 18 PCT Granted 20/10/65/69/80 02/28/2006 1749/28 US 01 PRO Expired 60/65/69/80 02/28/2006 1739/10/8 US 11 CON Granted 12/12/38/9 05/20/2008 7737410 0 US 11 CON Granted 12/18/42/8 06/11/2010 8158/90 0 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8158/90 0 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8158/90 0 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 0 0/11/2010 8158/90 US 51 CON Granted 13/314801 0 0/11/2010 8158/90 US 51 CON	53.001	KZ		EUC	Granted	200701851	02/28/2006	014137	10/29/2010
RU 68 EUC Granted 200701851 02/28/2006 014137 US 10 PRO Expired 60/656980 02/28/2005 14928 US 01 ORD Granted 11/36/4027 02/28/2005 739/1028 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05/20/2008 7737410 0 US 21 CON Granted 12/123879 06/11/2010 2158970 0 US 31 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8124589 0 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8124589 0 US 51 CON Granted 13/314801 09/11/2012 8158970 0 US 60 PRO Expired 60/825017 09/11/2012 8158930 0 US 11 CON Granted 11/82644 09/11/2007 7340506 0 US 11 CO	53.001	MX	064	PCI	Granted 3.34	07//1050352	102/2020016 A		
SG ISA PCT Granted 20006304-3 60/228/2005 1349.8 US 00 PRO Expired 60/656980 02/28/2005 7391028 US 11 ORD Granted 12/123879 05/20/2008 7737410 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 06/71/2016 8158976 US 21 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8324589 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8158976 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 06/11/2016 815897 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 09/14/2012 858937 US 51 CON Expired 60/825017 09/13/2013 8155382 US 01 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/10/2006 794059 US 11 CON Granted 13/902097 05/10/2013 8452049	53.001	RU	89	EUC	Granted	200701851	02/28/2006	014137	10/29/2010
US 00 PRO Expired 60/656980 02/28/2005 737410 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05/20/2008 737410 US 21 CON Granted 12/123879 06/11/2010 8158950 US 31 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8158950 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8158950 US 41 CON Granted 13/14801 12/08/2011 8324589 US 51 CON Pending 14/026353 09/14/2012 8563937 US 51 CON Expired US2006/006914 02/16/2006 7409518 US 00 PRO Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 7409518 US 01 ON Granted 13/074465 09/10/2007 7409518 US 1 CON Granted 13/902097 05/10/2013 8455046	53,001	SG	18,00	PCTS See	Granted : *	200706304:3		Broth Street	
US 01 ORD Granted 11/364027 0.228,2006 7334102 US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 05/20/2008 7737410 US 21 CON Granted 12/184258 06/11/2010 8158950 US 31 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8234589 US 41 CON Granted 13/618462 09/14/2012 856.937 US 51 CON Pending 14/026353 09/13/2013 856.937 WO 02 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/13/2013 69/13/2013 US 01 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 69/10/2007 US 01 ORD Granted 13/074465 09/10/2007 7940959 US 10 ORN Granted 13/902097 65/24/2013 845/2049 US 10 ORD Published 13/902097 69/10/2013 69/10/2013 <td>53.001</td> <td>NS</td> <td>00</td> <td>PRO</td> <td>Expired</td> <td>086980</td> <td>02/28/2005</td> <td></td> <td></td>	53.001	NS	00	PRO	Expired	086980	02/28/2005		
US 11 CON Granted 12/123879 65/20/2008 7737410 US 21 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8158950 US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8324589 US 41 CON Fending 14/026353 09/14/2012 8363937 WO 02 ORD Expired 14/026353 09/14/2013 8363937 WO 02 ORD Expired US2206/006914 09/14/2013 8363937 US 00 PRO Expired US2206/006914 02/26/2006 60/825017 US 01 ORD Granted 11/82614 09/18/2006 7940656 US 11 CON Granted 13/07/4465 03/19/2011 8455040 US 21 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 845040 WO 02 ORD Expired 13/902097 09/10/2013 89/10/2013 <	10035	US	10	ORD	Granted *	11.364027	02/2/8/2006	15.73(DAS)	
US 21 CON Granted 17814258 96/11/2016 \$158950 US 31 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8324589 US 41 CON Pending 14/026353 09/14/2013 856397 US 51 CON Pending 14/026353 09/13/2013 85639 US 00 PRO Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 8622506 US 01 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 7440959 US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 09/10/2007 7440959 US 11 CON Granted 13/902097 03/19/2013 8155382 US 21 CON Granted 13/902097 05/19/2013 8452049 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/19/2013 8452049 WO 02 OR Expired 13/902097 05/10/2013 05/10/2013	53.001	NS	11	CON	Granted	12/123879	05/20/2008	7737410	06/15/2010
US 41 CON Granted 13/314801 12/08/2011 8324589 US 41 CON Pending 13/618462 09/14/2012 8563937 US 51 CON Pending 14/026353 09/13/2013 8563937 WO 02 ORD Expired 0/822007 09/13/2013 8563937 US 02 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 86/13/2006 US 01 ORD Granted 11/825614 09/10/2007 7940959 79 US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 10S CON Granted 13/92809 05/19/2013 8452049 US 10 CON Published 13/902097 05/10/2013 8452049	53,001	ns-	21.	CON	Granted	12/8/14258	06/11/2010	8158950*	
US 41 CON Granted 13/618462 09/14/2012 8563937 US 51 CON Pending 14/026353 09/13/2013 WO 02 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 US 01 ORD Granted 11/82614 09/10/2007 7940959 US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 21 CON Granted 13/902097 03/19/2012 8452049 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 8452049 WO 02 ORD Expired US-2007/07/996 09/10/2007 09/10/2007	53.001	SN	31	CON	Granted	13/314801	12/08/2011	8324589	12/04/2012
US 51 CON Pending 14/026353 09/13/2013 WO 02 ORD Expired US2006/006914 02/26/2006 US 01 PRO Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 09/10/2007 7940959 US 21 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 8452049 WO 02 ORD Expired US-2007/1077996 09/10/2007	53.001	S	415	CON	Granted	13/618462		8563937	
WO 02 ORD Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 US 01 ORD Granted 11/82614 09/10/2007 7940959 US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 21 CON Granted 13/92803 03/19/2012 8452049 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 WO 02 ORD Expired US2007/07/996 09/10/2007	53.001	NS	51	CON	Pending	14/026353	09/13/2013		
US 00 PRO Expired 60/825017 09/08/2006 US 01 ORD Granted 11/8-2614 09/10/2007 7940959 US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 21 CON Granted 13/423803 03/19/2012 8452049 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 05/24/2013 WO 02 ORD Expired US2007/077996 09/10/2007			02.	ORD	Expired	US2006/006914 😁 🐣 🏄	02/26/2006 : 1		
US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 11 CON Granted 13/02097 03/19/2013 8452049 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 WO 02 ORD Expired US2007/077996 09/10/2007	53.002		00	PRO	Expired	60/825017	09/08/2006		
US 11 CON Granted 13/074465 03/29/2011 8155382 US 21 CON Granted 13/423803 63/19/2012 8452049 US 31 CON Published 13/902097 05/24/2013 WO 02 ORD Expired US2007/07/996 99/10/2007	53.002-	nS-		ORD	Granted	11/852614	09/10/2007:	7940050	
US 21	53.002	SD		CON	Granted	13/074465	03/29/2011	8155382	04/10/2012
US 31 CON Published 13/902097 WO 02 CRD Expired US2007/077996	53,002.	US	2](6	CON	Granted 🐣 🖫	15/423803	.03/19/2012 st	84.52049	
2 WO - 02 ORD Expired US2007/077996	53.002	Sn	31	CON	Published	13/902097	05/24/2013		
	53,002	WO	8	ORD	Expired	966LL0/L00ZSD	109/T08/007		

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0436

11/12/2012	UMBERUSIA SEE SEE SEE	11/12/2013	02/08/2013	04/26/2013
61/725226	078129	US2013/069706	7,62772~	61/816320 0
	ing:jg/i		ing - 61	
Expired	Fr. Pend	Pending	Pend .	Pending
PRO		ORD	PRO*	PRO
00	10	07	00	9
SN	TAGS:	MO	********	SO
140053.003	140055:003	140053.003	140055-004	140053.004

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 02/11/2014